p.1

Purchasing Divison State of West Virginia

2\ | 2019 Washington Street East
Post Offfice Box 50130 Request for Quotation

£| Charleston, WV 25305-0130 06 — Building Supply

Proc Folder: 105362
Doc Description: Addendum No 1 STRUCTURAL STEEL

Proc Type: Central Purchase Order

Dale Issued Soligitation Closes | Solicitation No Version
2015-07-27 2015-08-06 CRFQ QBD3 DOTY500000112 3
13.30:00

BID CLERK

DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION
PURGHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON ST E
CHARLESTON wv 256305
us

D8/05/15 10:08:35
WY Purchasins Division

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER
Misty Delong

(304) 5568-8602

misty.m.delong @wv.gov

Sighature @f-’ MAJA—;/B FEINE Z20/894398 DATE 8 /04. /20;5’

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained In this sellcitation ;

Page: 1 FORM 1D : WV-PRG-CRFQ-001

RECEIVED TIME AUG. 5. §:20AM




Aug 051501:14p

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN

SR G e e,

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN STORAGE YARD

DRAWER 1228 1205 US HWY 19 SOUTH

WESTON WV 26452 WESTON WV 26452

us ' us

Lire Coram Ln Desc Qty _Unit Issue Unit Price Total Price

1 W-12x86 17640.00000 LB & /55 #ZZ; 34700
Comm Code Mapufacturer Specification Model #

30101705

Extended Description :
w-12x96

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN DISTRICT SEVEN STORAGE YARD
DRAWER 1228 1205 US HWY 19 SOUTH
WESTON " W 26452 | WESTON WV 26452
us - us
Line Comm Ln Desc dly Unit Issue Unit Price TYotal Price
.. 10400.00000 ‘ A &
2 W-12x65 LB /.48 /2,272 %
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
30101705

Exiended Description :
w-12x85

ik

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN

8 PIECES - 20 FEET LONG

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN STORAGE YARD

- RECEIVED TIME_AUG. 5. _ 9:20AM

DRAWER 1228 1205 US HWY 19 SOCUTH
WESTON WV26452 WESTON WV 26452
us us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit lssue Unit Price Tolal Price
3 W-12x65 3380.00000 LB L Y &
| /38 4 Ciqo
Page: 2




Aug 051501:14p

p.3

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
1301014705
Extended Description :
W-12x65
T A B O

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN DISTRIQT SEVEN STORAGE YARD
DRAWER 1228 1205 US HWY 18 SOUTH

WESTON WV26452 WESTON WV 26452
Us us
Line Comm Ln Oesc Qiy — Unit lssue Unlit Price Total Price
4 STRUCTURAL STEEL PLATE £370.00000 LB * /06 Y £ T752 22

- /

Comm Coda Manufacturer S'lpeclfication Model #
30101705

Extanded Description :
STRUCTURAL STEEL PLATE

2 PIECE -4 FEET X 3/4 INCH X 26 FEET

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN DISTRICT SEVEN STORAGE YARD
DRAWER 1228 '1205 US HWY 18 SOUTH
WESTON WV 26452 WESTON WV 26452
us us
Line Gomm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Totai Price
a B .
5 STRUCTURAL STEEL PLATE 2000.00000 LB /12 2, 246%2
Comm Code Manufacturar Specificatlon Mode! #
30101705
Extended Description !
STRUCTURAL STEEL PLATE
2 PIECES - 1 FOOT 4 1/2 INCHES X 3/4 INCH X 26 FEET
Page: 3

-———RECEIVED TIME—AUG. 5.— 9:20AM




Aug 051501:14p

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN RISTRICT SEVEN STORAGE YARD
DRAWER 1228 | 1205 US HWY 19 SOUTH
WESTON WV 26452 WESTON WV 26452
us us
]
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Uni Isgsue Unit Price Total Price
6 C8X13.75 220.00000 LB 48 / S0 #396 oo
Comm Code Manufacturer Specificalion Model 3
30101705

Extended Description :

C-8X1375
4 PIECES - 4 FEET LONG

L e

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN STORAGE YARD

1205 US HWY 18 SOUTH

DRAWER 1228

WESTON Wv26452 . WESTON WV 26452

us us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unlit Price Total Price

7 DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLIES 760.00000 LB * 418 # 3/ 7¢ &o
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Modal #

30101705

Extended Des::rlptl.:m :

DIAPHRAGM ASSEMBLIES

15 PIECES

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN STORAGE YARD

RECEIVED TIME_AUG. 5. 9:20A

DRAWER 1228 1208 US HWY 19 SOUTH

WESTCN WV26452 WESTON WV 26452

uUs us

Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issua Unit Price Total Price

8 BOLT WITH NUT AND WASHER 90.00000 PCE 3 oo $ 450%
Page:; 4




p.5

Aug 051501:1bp

Comm Code Manufaclurer ' Specificalion Modat #

30701705

Extended Description 2
HIGH STRENGTH BOLT WITH NUT AND WASHER

34 INCH X 2 INCHES

rp ; ?fﬁ M”%ﬁ ,%;Jj'; f}h ;,n
DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN DISTRICT SEVEN STORAGE YARD
DRAWER 1228 1205 US HWY 19 SOUTH
WESTON WV26452 WESTON WV 26452
us Us
Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unlt issue Unit Prica Total Price
2 CURB BOLTS WITH NUT AND 14.00000 PCE e 25 £ 50
WASHER' Zb- 53 3758
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification I Maodsl #
30101705

Extended Descriplion
CURB BOLT WITH NUT AND TWO WASHERS

5/8 INCH X 18 INCHES

DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS
DISTRICT SEVEN DISTRICT SEVEN STCRAGE YARD
DRAWER 1228 1205 US HWY 19 SOUTH
WESTON Wv26452 WESTON WV 26452
Us us
Line Comm Ln Dese IQly . Unit [esie Unit Price Total Price
10 BRIDGE DECK ANCHORS CLIPS 180.00000" - PCE # 742 / 278°°
Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #
30101705
Extendad Descriplion :
BRIDGE DECK ANCHORS CLIPS
2 INCH X 8 INCH X 7/8 INCH
Page: &5

RECEIVED TIME—AUG. 5 - 9:20AM———




p.6
Aug 051501:16p

SOLICITATION NUMBER : CRFQ DOT1500000112
Addendum Number: 1

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as
(“Solicitation™) to reflect the change(s) identified end desctibed below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
ly"!| Modify bid opening date and time
[ ] Modify specifications of product or service bein g sought
[ | Attachment of vendor questions and responses
[ | Attachment of pré—bid sign-in sheet
[ | Correction of error

[ | Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:
1. To extend bid opening date from 7/14/15 to 7/28/15 at 1:30 PM, EST,

No clher changes made.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any) has been
included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. Vendor should acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued for this Solicitation by
completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum
acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

RECEIVED TIME—AUG. 5. — 9:20AM.



Aug 051501:16p p.7

SOLICITATION NUMBER: ¢RFQ DOT15000000112
Addendum Number: 2

The purpose of this addendum is to modify the solicitation identified as
(“Solicitation”) to reflect the change(s) identified and described below.

Applicable Addendum Category:
[y | Modify bid opening date and time
[« | Modify specifications of product or service being sought

[v¥'| Attachment of vendor questions and responses

[ | Attachment of pre-bid sign-in sheet
[ | Correction of error
[ | Other

Description of Modification to Solicitation:
1. Extend bid opening daie from July 28, 2015 to August 6, 2015 at 1:30 PM, EST.

2. Attach vendor questions and responses
3. Correct the line #3 on the Oasis Pricing page 1o show a correct weight of 3380 pounds.

No other changes made.

Additional Documentation: Documentation related to this Addendum (if any} has been
included herewith as Attachment A and is specifically incorporated herein by reference.

Terms and Conditions:

1. All provisions of the Solicitation and other addenda not modified herein shall remain in
full force and effect.

2. Vondor chould aslinovrledge roocipt of all addenda isoucd L this Gulivitativn by
completing an Addendum Acknowledgment, a copy of which is included herewith.
Fatiure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification. The addendum
acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

Revised 6/8/2012

RECEIVED TIME—AUG. 5. - 9:20AN-




Aug 051501:16p

p.8

ATTACHMENT A

CRFO#DOTLIS00000112 ADDENDUM £ 2 STRUCTURAL STEEL

QUESTION #1

RESPONSE #1

QUESTION #2

RESPONSE #1

RECEIVED TIME_AUG. 5. _ 9:20AM

Line #3 on your RFQis calling for 2730# of W-12 x 65 Beams, 2 pieces 26 feet long.
2 Pcs W12 x 65 Beams x 26 feet long weighs 3380#

2 Pcs W12 x 65 Beams x 21 feet long weighs 27304

According to the drawings, I think the 26’ length Is required.

Which will change the weight 1o 3380#?

Please Advise?

The actual length of the W12 x 65 beam should be 26 foot, so the weight listed on the
RFQ will be corrected to show 3,380 Ibs.

bine 3 on the bidding line has the incorrect weight, it shows 2,730 Ibs and it should be
3,380 1bs as stated In the spec.??

Line 3 does shaw the incorrect weight of 2,730 bs. The actual iength of the W12 x 65
beam should be 26 foot, so the weight listed on the RFQ will be corrected to show
3,380 Ibs as stated in the spec.




p.9
Aug 051501.17p

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM
SOLICITATION NQ.: POT1500000112

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this
addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below.
Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the
necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum Numbers Received:
(Check the box next to each addendum received)

[/ Addendum No. 1 [ ] Addendum No. 6
[«] Addendum No. 2 [ 1 Addendum No.7
[ ] Addendum No.3 [ 1 Addendum No. 8
[ ] Addendum No. 4 [ ] Addendum No. 9
[ 1 Addendum No. 5 [ 1 Addendum No. 10

Tunderstand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I
further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any ora]
discussion held between Vendor’s representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the
information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

~HNATT, Joc -
Company

L et ),

Authorized Si gnature

CEB/o4/20/5
Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.
Revised 6/8/2012

RECEIVED TIME—AUG. 5. — 9:20AM



Aug 051501:17p

p.10

CERTIFICATIONAND SIGNATURE PAGE

By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that 1 have reviewed
this Soljcitation in its entirety; understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other
information contained berein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and
consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or
proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor’s behalf; that I am authorized to bind the
vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has
properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

~Marr Llc.
(Company)

r\j&" £ Mot hon - ~rrezs Erpnkeys Pres .
(Authorized Sign:

attire) (Representative Nam ¢, Title)

Tod LBYZ-03F, Io4-547- zéa 05’/041/20/:5"

(Phone Number) (Fax Number) (Datef

Revised 05/20/2015

RECEIVED TIME—AUG. 5. — G:20AN



Aug051501:17p p.11

Rev, 04r14 State of West Virginia
VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application” is hereby made for Pretference in accordance with West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37. (Does notapply to
construction contracts), West Virginia Code, §5A-3-37, provides an opporunity for qualilying vendors to request (at the time of bid)
preference for thefr residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only o the cost bid in
accordance with the West Virginfa Cade._ This certificate for application s to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing
Division will maka the determination of the Vendor Preference, if applicable.

1. Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked:
Bidder Is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preced-
ing the date of this certificalion; or,
_/  Bidderis a partnership, association or corporation'resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of
business confinucusly In West Virginia for four {(4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the
ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has
mainlained its headquarlers or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately
preceding the date of this certification; or,
Bidder is a nenresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents
and which has maintained its headquarters or printipal place.of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4)
years immediately preceding the date of this cerification; or,

Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason cheched:

Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, an average at ieast 75% of the employees
working on ihe project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuousiy for the two years
immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,

3. Application is made for 2.5% vendor preference for the reason checked:

Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of cne hundred state residents or is & nonresident vendor with an
affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia empioying a
minimum of one hundred state residents who cerlifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the
employees or Bidder's affiliale’s or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who hava resided in the stale
continuously for the two years immecialely preceding submission of this bid; or,

ad

4. Application is made for 5% vendor preference for the reason checked:
Bidder meels either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and'(2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5. Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference whao is a veteran for the reason checked:

Bidder is an individual resideni vendorwho is a veteran of the United States armedforces, the reserves orthe National Guard
and has resided in West Virginla continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is
submitted; or,
6. Application is made for 3.5% vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked:
Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran cf the United States armed forces, the reserves or the Natfonal Guard, i, for
purpeses of producing or distributing the commodiiies or completing the projeci which is the subjsct of the vendor's bid and
continuously over the enfire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are
residenis of West Virginia who have resided in the state continiously for the two immediately preceding years.
7. Application is made for preference as a non-resident small, women- and minority-owned business, in accor-
dance with West Virginia Code §5A-3-59 and West Virginia Code of Stale Rules.
Bidder has been or expects to be approved priorte contract award by the Purchasing Division as a certified small, wornen-
and minority-owned business.
Bidder understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving prelerence has failed to conlinue io meel the
requirements for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty
against such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and 1hat such penalty will be paid to the contracling agency
crdeducted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.

By submission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasconably reguested information to the Purchasing Division and

authorizes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid
1ho 1oyuiicd Lusi e Tarss, PIUVIEU Uk SUCH IMONManaon aoes not contain 1he amourts of taxes pald nor any other information

deemed by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginla Code, §61-5-3), Bldder hereby certifies that this cerlificate is frue
and accurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and If anything contained within this certificate
changes during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.

Bidder:___ JAMIATT. /) Signed: QM @ Lpddg L

Dale; aa/¢4/€0/f “Title: Pﬁéﬁiﬂa)f

RECEIVED TIME—AUG. 5. — 9:20AM



Aug 051501:19p p.12

REQ No. DOT150000112

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Diviston

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

MANDATE: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-1Ca, no contract or renewal of any coniract may be awarded by the state or any
of its political subdivisions tc any vendor ar prospective vendor when the vendor or prospeclive vendor or a related parly
to the vendor ar prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in

the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant fo
chapter eleven of the W. Va. Cade, workers’ compensalion premium, permit fee or environmental fes or assessment and
the matier has not become finai or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not

in defaull of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

“Debt” means any assessmani, premiumn, penalty, fine, lax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its
politcal subdivisions because of a judgmenl, fine, permil violation, license assessment, defaulled workers'
compensation premium, penalty or othér assessment presently delinguent or due and required 1o be paid to the stale
or any of ils political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penaliies accrued therson.

“Employer default” means having an outstanding balance or Hability 1o the old fund or to the uninsured employers'
fund or being in pelicy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2¢-2, failure 10 maintain mandatory workers'
compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers’ compeansation self-insured employer. An
employer is not in employer default if it has entered info a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner
and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

“Related party” means a parly, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, associalion, limited liability company
or any other form or business associalion or other enlity whatsoever, refated to any vendar by blood, marriage,
ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other inlerest with the vendor so {hat
ihe party will aclually or by effeci recsive or control a portion of the beneff, profit or other consideration from
performance of a vender contracl with the party receiving an amount thal meets or exceed five percent of the lotal
contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of
law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined
above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debi or

employer default is permitted under the e?tcaption above.
WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:

Vendor's Name: g Ir. Sl -

Authorized Signature: Qﬂqﬂ MAZ-?/\J :

State of ﬁ»?.%;—l)zecm.ﬂm

County of 722’7'4.0&_.- , lo-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn 1o before me 1his £~ day of Avevsr , 2045
My Commission expires '&/eJC-%u/:ze 29 L 2020,
AFFIX S E NOTARY PUBLIQ .
E%mulmlmmuumm.muummm: ) §
:=" STATE ol;%m § Furchasing Affidavit {Revised 07:01/2012}
s NOTARY PUBLIC =
= NEANE 8, Wv =
_:-. ﬂg;m%fg%ﬁgwmr =
-....mnm”l'. _Af-'?|',"-,,"j'“r"ﬁ'“""r’lw'ml_

RECEIVED TIMETAUG. 5.~ 9:20AM



